In English, the decimal separator is the full stop (.). The thousand separator is 
the comma (,). The euro sign (€) goes immediately before the amount, with no 
space. The same rule applies to other currency symbols such as the pound (£) 
and dollar ($) signs. 

• €23,516.99 (twenty-three thousand five hundred and sixteen euro(s) and 
ninety-nine cent(s)) 

• €0.34 or 34 cent or 34 cents or 34 c 

customer 

See client 

data protection 

(Fin.: tietosuoja.) The protection of digital data from unwanted destruction and 
unauthorized access. It is often a synonym of data security (Fin.: